900275384

12/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Judgment
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[Yvette M Fierro | |logr11/2011 |INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ||Tom Viola |
|Street Address: ||31 Overlook Drive |
[city: |INew Milford |
|State/Country: [CONNECTICUT |
[Postal Code: |los776 |
[Entity Type: |INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
| Property Type H Number ” Word Mark |
| Serial Number. |sss30s87  |INTRIGUE |

N |
CORRESPONDENCE DATA S
Fax Number: 0
Correspondence will be senf fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US -
Mail. r
Phone: 7143698386 <
Email: yvette1caltex@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Yvette Fierro '.

Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

201 19th St., Unit B
Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/Yvette M Fierro/

Signature:

/Yvette M Fierro/

Date:

12/20/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amended Judgment 08112011 (2)#page1 .tif
source=Amended Judgment 08112011 (2)#page2.tif

900275384

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0168



O 0 N1 N AW N =

[\ TR N R & T NS T NS T NS T N I N R N R N T e e e e T e e T
o0 1 N U B~ W NN =D Y 0NN W NN = O

oo 8 10-ov-014585-DMG -RNE  Document 468 Filed 08/11/11 Page 1 of 2 Page 1D #9043

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

YVETTE M. FIERRO, Case No. SACV 10-01455 DMG (RNBx)
Plaintiff AMENDED JUDGMENT

V.
INTRIGUE SPIRITS LIMITED, et al.,

Defendants.

Pursuant to the Court’s June 22, 2011 Order re Plaintiff’s Motion for Default
Judgment, entered concurrently herewith, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED
AND DECREED that judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendants
Intrigue Spirits Limited, Thomas Viola, Reich Bros, Inc., 1zzy Goldreich, and Speciality
Union Products PLD, jointly and severally, as follows:

1. As compensatory damages, plaintiff is awarded the sum of One Million Four

Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Four Dollars and Eleven
Cents ($1,429,304.11), comprised of $805,000 for her initial investment,
$249,304.11 in prejudgment interest, and $375,000 in lost wages;

-1- TRADEMARK

REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0169




Nelie <R N e VY B SRS B\

[\ T N I & TR & T & T & TR N T N T N0 R e T e e T e T e T
oo 1 N U AW N= O 0 0NN RN =R O

RE;

oo 8 10-ov-014585-DMG -RNE  Document 468 Filed 08/11/11 Page 20f 2 Page 1D £844

2. As punitive damages, plaintiff is awarded the sum of One Million Four
Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Four Dollars and Eleven
Cents ($1,429,304.11);

3. Plaintiff is awarded attorneys’ fees in the amount of Sixty Thousand Seven
Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars and Sixteen Cents ($60,772.16); and
4. The Court shall retain jurisdiction to entertain such further proceedings and

to enter such further orders as may be necessary or appropriate to implement

and enforce the provisions of the Judgment.

DATED: August 11,2011

_waOLLYNIGhE }
& STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

-2- TRADEMARK

CORDED: 12/20/2013 REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0170




